Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 36% 32% 29% 29% 36% 42% 39% 17% 28% 27%
Off on the wrong track 54% 55% 52% 55% 50% 57% 56% 50% 50% 73% 61% 44%
Not sure 12% 8% 12% 13% 21% 14% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (719) (444) (556) (204) (209) (380) (207) (663) (137) (118) (82)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 10% 29% 75% 6% 75% 29% 42% 34% 32% 34% 38% 29%
Off on the wrong track 54% 83% 52% 17% 86% 20% 58% 51% 56% 59% 56% 49% 56%
Not sure 12% % 19% 8% 8% 5% 13% 7% 9% 9% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335)  (420) (245)  (302) (258) (442) (265) (162) (185) (191) (377)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 29% 22% 13% 21% 29% 36% 31% 6% 23% 16%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 15% 13% 20% 12% 14% 11% 16% 5% 9% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 6% 8% 12% 18% 18%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 38% 45% 40% 43% 41% 45% 38% 67% 48% 27%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 8% 15% 12% 5% 2% 7% 10% 2% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (719) (444) (556) (204)  (209)  (380)  (207)  (663)  (137) (118) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 19% 64% 1% 69% 19% 32% 33% 25% 21% 30% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 3% 16% 25% 2% 21% 14% 16% 13% 12% 19% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 14% 4% 7% 4% 12% 10% 8% 13% 13% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 36% 4% 87% 5% 45% 39% 43% 45% 40% 39% 45%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 3% 2% 1% 10% 2% 2% 5% 7% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (335) (420) (245)  (302)  (258) (442) (265) (162) (185) (191) (377)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 36% 30% 33% 20% 31% 34% 36% 32% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 51% 58% 54% 62% 51% 55% 56% 55% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 12% 13% 18% 18% 11% 8% 13% * 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (383) (287) (195) (188) (62) (65) (162) (94) (305) (15) (39) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 21% 40% * 38% 33% 29% 30% 33% 27% 33% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 64% 51% * 52% 57% 51% 60% 50% 60% 58% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 15% 9% * 10% 10% 20% 10% 17% 13% 9% 16%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (383) (24) (142) (217) 9) (233) (139) (122) (71) (66) (75) (159) (83)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 51% 48% 50% 45% 47% 49% 55% 49% 57% 49% 32%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 41% 42% 39% 46% 35% 42% 40% 43% 33% 35% 49%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 18% 9% 5% 8% 10% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (546) (412) (219) (327) (121) (119) (199) (107) (318) (110) (77) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 57% 42% * 58% * 50% 46% 44% 48% 53% 48% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 35% 45% * 37% * 37% 42% 49% 43% 39% 42% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 13% * 5% * 12% 12% 6% 9% 8% 10% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 100% * 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (546) (302) (223) (21) (286) (20) (265) (134) (88) (109) (101) (193) (143)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — "We demand fairness’ shouts Pelosi and the Do Nothing Democrats, yet the Dems in the House wouldn’t
let us have 1 witness, no lawyers or even ask questions. It was the most unfair witch-hunt in the history of Congress!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 30% 20% 13% 15% 33% 35% 31% % 15% 17%
Good 8% 8% % 8% 11% 6% 6% 10% 8% 3% 9% 6%
OK 18% 10% 17% 18% 22% 26% 16% 7% 16% 19% 18% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 17% 20% 14% 14% 9% 14% 13% 20% 15%
Terrible 35% 39% 34% 36% 34% 39% 31% 39% 31% 58% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (704) (432) (537) (192) (205) (373) (199) (646) (129) (116) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 21% 60% 1% 69% 17% 33% 31% 21% 23% 27% 25%
Good 8% 2% 8% 13% 3% 12% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6%
OK 18% 12% 23% 17% 5% 10% 24% 10% 12% 19% 18% 18% 15%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 4% 19% 4% 16% 15% 12% 17% 11% 13% 18%
Terrible 35% 65% 29% 6% 72% 5% 37% 34% 37% 37% 37% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (969)  (324)  (403) (242)  (297)  (255) (424) (259) (160) (179) (183) (368)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — Really Big Breaking News (Kidding): Booker, who was in zero polling territory, just dropped out of the
Democrat Presidential Primary Race. Now | can rest easy tonight. | was sooo concerned that | would someday have to go head to head with him!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 23% 13% 14% 15% 20% 22% 21% % 16% 14%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% % 11% 10% 2% 10% 6%
OK 21% 16% 20% 21% 23% 20% 22% 17% 22% 18% 14% 27%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 20% 22% 19% 15% 18% 17% 26% 20%
Terrible 33% 35% 31% 35% 32% 35% 32% 34% 29% 56% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (702) (432) (532) (194) (203) (370) (197) (643) (128) (115) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 42% 1% 45% 13% 22% 23% 19% 16% 20% 16%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 2% 19% 8% 10% % 5% 10% 10% 10%
OK 21% 14% 24% 24% 8% 23% 23% 18% 16% 22% 21% 21% 18%
Bad 19% 23% 23% 10% 25% 8% 21% 16% 20% 21% 18% 18% 20%
Terrible 33% 59% 29% 5% 64% 5% 33% 33% 34% 33% 35% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (964)  (323)  (399) (242)  (296)  (253) (421) (260) (160) (177) (183) (365)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — The Fake News Media and their Democrat Partners are working hard to determine whether or not the future
attack by terrorist Soleimani was 'imminent’ or not, & was my team in agreement. The answer to both is a strong YES., but it doesn’t really matter

because of his horrible past!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 29% 16% 14% 14% 27% 32% 27% % 18% 13%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 12% 2% 7% 9%
OK 20% 12% 18% 22% 26% 25% 19% 9% 19% 20% 20% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 23% 20%
Terrible 32% 36% 31% 33% 30% 38% 28% 34% 28% 55% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (705) (435) (538) (195) (205) (373) (200) (649) (131) (116) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 17% 53% 1% 59% 16% 28% 28% 19% 19% 24% 24%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 2% 19% 9% 12% 7% 9% 14% 11% 7%
OK 20% 14% 26% 19% 5% 16% 26% 15% 14% 21% 22% 20% 17%
Bad 16% 20% 19% 4% 24% 2% 17% 14% 15% 20% 15% 14% 15%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 5% 67% 4% 32% 31% 36% 31% 30% 31% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (325)  (404)  (244)  (295)  (256)  (426) (260) (161) (181) (186) (367)  (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — Wow! The wonderful Iranian protesters refused to step on, or in any way denigrate, our Great American
Flag. It was put on the street in order for them to trample it, and they walked around it instead. Big progress!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 21% 15% 18% 29% 35% 30% 9% 16% 16%
Good 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13% 2% 8% 13%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 28% 27% 24% 16% 23% 28% 24% 27%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 19%
Terrible 25% 26% 23% 26% 26% 28% 20% 26% 19% 48% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (701) (430) (531) (189) (204) (370) (198) (640) (130) (115) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 21% 60% 1% 65% 18% 30% 30% 19% 27% 26% 25%
Good 11% 3% 14% 17% 3% 19% 9% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9%
OK 24% 26% 27% 15% 21% 11% 30% 20% 17% 24% 23% 25% 22%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 4% 28% 3% 15% 13% 20% 21% 12% 13% 18%
Terrible 25% 45% 22% 3% 47% 2% 27% 23% 21% 24% 26% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (961)  (320)  (401)  (240)  (294)  (254) (417) (260) (160) (174) (184) (366)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — The Democrats and the Fake News are trying to make terrorist Soleimani into a wonderful guy, only because
| did what should have been done for 20 years. Anything | do, whether it’s the economy, military, or anything else, will be scorned by the Rafical

Left, Do Nothing Democrats!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 30% 20% 13% 16% 31% 37% 31% 6% 18% 17%
Good 8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 4% 9% 1% 8% 11%
OK 16% 9% 16% 16% 21% 20% 14% 10% 16% 18% 12% 20%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 18% 19% 19% 11% 9% 12% 17% 22% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 36% 37% 35% 37% 35% 40% 32% 58% 40% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (701) (431) (532) (193) (203) (371) (196) (640) (132) (113) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 2% 22% 60% 1% 68% 17% 33% 31% 20% 25% 27% 25%
Good 8% 2% 9% 16% 1% 13% 8% 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 8%
OK 16% 10% 22% 15% 5% 9% 22% 12% 11% 17% 16% 18% 12%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 3% 18% 4% 17% 13% 11% 19% 10% 12% 17%
Terrible 36% 67% 30% 6% 75% 6% 36% 34% 39% 37% 37% 35% 37%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (963)  (325)  (399) (239)  (297)  (254)  (421) (258) (161) (177) (185) (366)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — Bernie Sander’s volunteers are trashing Elizabeth ’Pocahontus’ Warren. Everybody knows her campaign is
dead and want her potential voters. Mini Mike B is also trying, but getting tiny crowds which are all leaving fast. Elizabeth is very angry at Bernie.

Do | see a feud brewing?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 20% 10% 11% 10% 19% 19% 18% 6% 13% 10%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 8% 9% 16% 12% 1% 8% 10%
OK 23% 16% 22% 25% 25% 27% 22% 19% 25% 18% 16% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 23% 15% 18% 12% 16% 19% 21% 17%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 36% 34% 39% 32% 34% 29% 56% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (702) (431) (535) (190) (206) (372) (198) (647) (129) (112) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 36% 1% 38% 11% 18% 18% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 2% 22% 7% 13% 11% 8% 14% 10% 9%
OK 23% 12% 27% 32% 5% 28% 28% 20% 19% 23% 21% 27% 19%
Bad 17% 22% 20% % 21% 8% 20% 15% 15% 19% 17% 16% 18%
Terrible 35% 62% 30% 5% 71% 3% 34% 34% 37% 35% 37% 30% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (966)  (324)  (401)  (241)  (297)  (253) (423 (260) (159) (180) (182) (363)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — ....and, if Republicans win in court and take back the House of Represenatives, your healthcare, that | have
now brought to the best place in many years, will become the best ever, by far. | will always protect your Pre-Existing Conditions, the Dems will

not!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 11% 13% 26% 32% 26% % 15% 12%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 7% 11% 12% 13% 1% 7% 13%
OK 21% 14% 19% 23% 27% 29% 19% 11% 20% 22% 19% 31%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 17% 15% 15% 14% 10% 12% 17% 21% 11%
Terrible 33% 37% 33% 33% 33% 36% 30% 35% 29% 53% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (697) (431) (529) (193) (202) (368) (197) (639) (129) (114) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 54% 1% 59% 15% 26% 27% 18% 20% 24% 21%
Good 11% 2% 12% 21% 0% 22% 9% 12% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11%
OK 21% 17% 27% 17% 9% 13% 25% 19% 15% 22% 24% 20% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 4% 20% 4% 16% 10% 12% 21% 10% 13% 11%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 4% 70% 2% 34% 33% 36% 32% 34% 32% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (960)  (325)  (398)  (237)  (295)  (252) (421) (257) (159) (176) (181) (362)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — Mini Mike Bloomberg is spending a lot of money on False Advertising. | was the person who saved
Pre-Existing Conditions in your Healthcare, you have it now, while at the same time winning the fight to rid you of the expensive, unfair and very

unpopular Individual Mandate.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 11% 13% 26% 32% 26% % 15% 12%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 7% 11% 12% 13% 1% 7% 13%
OK 21% 14% 19% 23% 27% 29% 19% 11% 20% 22% 19% 31%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 17% 15% 15% 14% 10% 12% 17% 21% 11%
Terrible 33% 37% 33% 33% 33% 36% 30% 35% 29% 53% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (697) (431) (529) (193) (202) (368) (197) (639) (129) (114) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 54% 1% 59% 15% 26% 27% 18% 20% 24% 21%
Good 11% 2% 12% 21% 0% 22% 9% 12% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11%
OK 21% 17% 27% 17% 9% 13% 25% 19% 15% 22% 24% 20% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 4% 20% 4% 16% 10% 12% 21% 10% 13% 11%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 4% 70% 2% 34% 33% 36% 32% 34% 32% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (960)  (325)  (398) (237)  (295)  (252)  (421) (257) (159) (176) (181) (362)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — (In Farsi script) National Security Adviser suggested today that sanctions & protests have Iran ’choked off’,
will force them to negotiate. Actually, | couldn’t care less if they negotiate. Will be totally up to them but, no nuclear weapons and ’‘don’t kill your

protesters.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 25% 14% 12% 11% 25% 28% 23% 9% 16% 15%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 1% 11% 13%
OK 25% 18% 26% 24% 34% 29% 21% 16% 24% 22% 24% 36%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 21% 18% 20% 17% 17% 18% 19% 20% 15%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 29% 25% 28% 26% 28% 23% 49% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (701) (430) (533) (195) (201) (371) (196) (640) (129) (115) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 16% 47% 1% 52% 15% 22% 23% 16% 19% 22% 18%
Good 11% 3% 11% 21% 3% 21% 8% 13% 14% 11% 13% 10% 10%
OK 25% 20% 28% 25% 10% 21% 29% 23% 18% 27% 22% 24% 27%
Bad 18% 26% 20% 4% 31% 4% 20% 17% 15% 17% 16% 20% 17%
Terrible 27% 48% 25% 3% 55% 2% 28% 24% 30% 29% 29% 24% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (963)  (324)  (399)  (240)  (296)  (254)  (420) (258) (160) (178) (181) (365)  (239)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 13, 2020 — National Security Adviser suggested today that sanctions & protests have Iran ‘choked off’, will force them
to negotiate. Actually, | couldn’t care less if they negotiate. Will be totally up to them but, no nuclear weapons and ’don’t kill your protesters.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 13, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 15% 14% 13% 24% 27% 24% % 14% 13%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 1% 8% 13%
OK 23% 18% 24% 22% 27% 28% 21% 16% 22% 20% 25% 38%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 22% 21% 18% 16% 18% 17% 22% 22% 13%
Terrible 27% 28% 24% 29% 24% 30% 27% 26% 22% 50% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (709) (434) (541) (196) (204) (374) (201) (648) (131) (116) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 47% 1% 53% 15% 23% 24% 17% 22% 21% 18%
Good 12% 4% 12% 23% 1% 22% 9% 16% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12%
OK 23% 22% 25% 21% 13% 17% 27% 21% 21% 28% 20% 22% 24%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 5% 32% 5% 20% 17% 14% 15% 17% 18% 19%
Terrible 27% 46% 26% 4% 53% 3% 29% 23% 29% 26% 28% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (975)  (329)  (403)  (243)  (297)  (257) (428) (260) (162) (181) (183) (372)  (239)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 38% 26% 28% 27% 34% 39% 37% 15% 23% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 47% 61% 54% 57% 53% 53% 50% 73% 67% 44%
Not sure 14% 8% 15% 13% 18% 16% 13% 8% 13% 12% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (715) (441) (550) (202) (205) (378) (206) (658) (135) (117) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 30% 68% 5% 73% 27% 34% 39% 26% 32% 37% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 50% 17% 93% 14% 59% 54% 52% 62% 57% 48% 57%
Not sure 14% 5% 20% 15% 2% 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (331) (416) (244) (300) (257) (436) (263) (162) (184) (191) (374) (242)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 40% 30% 32% 30% 37% 41% 40% 15% 26% 33%
No 51% 51% 46% 56% 50% 52% 51% 51% 46% 73% 64% 38%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 14% 18% 18% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (716) (440) (552) (202) (208) (376) (206) (656) (136) (118) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 12% 34% 67% 11% 76% 28% 39% 45% 33% 34% 37% 35%
No 51% 82% 46% 18% 83% 13% 57% 50% 45% 57% 54% 47% 50%
Not sure 14% 6% 20% 15% 5% 11% 15% 11% 10% 10% 12% 16% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (334) (416) (242) (302) (255) (437) (264) (162) (184) (191) (373) (244)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 13 - 15, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.27 to 3.267,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.413.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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